g) The agency will pay monthly wages along with PF, Bonus and ESI as per prescribed Rules of the Govt. 

h) The agency will provide two sets of dresses in an interval of 06 (six) months, Wind Cheater & Sweater 

in winter, Umbrella & Rain Coat in rainy season, Torch etc. 

i) The intending bidders have to deposit a sum of Rs. 89,918.00/- (Rupees eighty nine thousand nine  

hundred and eighteen) only as earnest money through e-tender payment gateway payable at Kolkata. 

It will be converted into Security deposit for the successful bidder. 

j) The agency will pay the monthly salary of security personnel within 5th day of every month. They will